Denise Storms

From: Brian Chewcaskie <brian@gmenjlaw.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 28, 2017 4:12 PM

To: Denise Storms

Cc: Quentin Wiest

Subject: Re: Township Holwell-Shuster-Amd-No.3 Resolution and amended contract.

We should have contract go to January 31, 2018,

Brian M Chewcaskie

Gittleman Mubhlstock & Chewcaskie
2200 Fletcher Ave.

Fort Lee, NJ 07024

201-944-2300
brian@gmecnjlaw.com

On Nov 28, 2017, at 12:01 PM, Denise Storms <DStorms@mahwahtwp.org> wrote:

Brian, if the contract expires on 12/31/17 and we need to continue, are we extending the contract term
on 12/24/17 or are we awarding a new contract in January 20187 If we award a new contract in 2018
what happens to the unexpended funds from the 2017 contract? Denise

Denise M. Storms, QPA

Administrative Assistant

Township of Mahwah

475 Corporate Drive

Mahwah, NJ 07430

P: 201-529-5757 ext 264

F: 201-529-0061

dstorms@mahwahtwp.org

This electronic message is intended to be for the use only of the named recipient, and may contain
information that is confidential or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this message is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this message in error or are not the named recipient, please notify us
immediately by contacting the sender at the electronic mail address noted above, and delete and
destroy all copies of this message. Thank you.

From: Brian Chewcaskie [mailto:brian@gmcnilaw.com]

Sent: Tuesday, November 28, 2017 11:53 AM

To: Denise Storms

Cc: Quentin Wiest

Subject: RE: Township Holwell-Shuster-Amd-No.3 Resolution and amended contract.

Resolution and agreement are fine.
| have requested the proposal.

From: Denise Storms [mailto:DStorms@mahwahtwp.org]
Sent: Tuesday, November 28, 2017 11:48 AM




To: Brian Chewcaskie <brian@gmcnjlaw.com>

Ce: Quentin Wiest <QWiest@mahwahtwp,org>

Subject: RE: Township Holwell-Shuster-Amd-No.3 Resolution and amended contract.
Importance: High

o
Brian, attached is Holwel! Shuster.... Amendment to Contract No.& Resolution, and amended contract
reflecting the contract dollar amount change to $50,000 and the term of the contract from August 24,
2017 through December 31, 2017. Please review and email your changes/corrections and emait back to
me. Brian, also Administration does not have a written proposal from Holwell Shuster... as stated in
resolution. Please email me copy of its proposal. Thank you, Denise

Denise M, Storms, QPA
Administrative Assistant
Township of Mahwah

475 Corporate Drive
iMahwah, NJ 07430

P: 201-529-5757 ext 264

F: 201-529-0061
dstorms@mahwahtwp.org

This electronic message Is intended to be for the use only of the named recipient, and may contain
information that is confidential or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this message is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this message in error or are not the named recipient, please notify us
immediately by contacting the sender at the electronic mail address noted above, and delete and
destroy all copies of this message. Thank you.

From: Brian Chewcaskie [mailto:brian@gmenijlaw.com]
Sent: Monday, November 27, 2017 11:51 AM

To: Denise Storms; Quentin Wiest; Brian Chewcaskie
Subject: RE: Township Contract

The contract amount should be increased to $50,000.

From: Denise Storms [mailto:Dstorms@mahwahitwp.org]

Sent: Wednesday, November 22, 2017 12:59 PM

To: Quentin Wiest <QWiest@mahwahtwp.org>; Brian Chewcaskie <BChewcaskie@mahwahiwp.org>
Subject: FW: Township Contract

Please see the email below frem Mr. Leanardi of Howell Schuster, Denise is out of the office until
Wednesday next week. Thank you,
Joanne

Denise M, Storms, QPA
Administrative Assistant
Township of Mahwah

475 Corporate Drive
Mahwah, NJ 07430

P: 201-529-5757 ext 264

F: 201-529-0061
dstorms@mahwahtwp.org




This electronic message is intended to be for the use only of the named recipient, and may contain
information that is confidential or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this message is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this message in error or are not the named recipient, please notify us
immediately by contacting the sender at the electronic mail address noted above, and delete and
destroy all copies of this message, Thank you.

From: Michael A. Leonardi [mailto:mleonardi®@hsalin.com]
Sent: Wednesday, November 22, 2017 12:53 PM

To: Denise Storms
Subject: RE: Township Contract:

. Denise — we are nearly in position to sign the Contract. Upon final review and internal discussion, we
have some final changes and note that there are conflicting sections with respect to our Capped Fee.

-n light of our current time expended which exceeds $37,000, and the scope of the work we
_-have been handiing, we request amending ltem 2 to indicate a $50, 000 Cap, which is consistent with
" that noted in ltem 10, Did we previously agree 1o have that Cap lowered, perhaps for a lesser scope?

We understood that Cap was to take us though December 31, 2017, the end of the calendar
year, not the term year, Can you clarify that and incorporate into ltem 10 as well.

* Once these items have been clarified, | can have Jim sign the required copies and overnight
them to you. Trying to get this finalized.

Hope you have a very Happy Thanksgiving.

Michael A. Leonardi
Executive Director & CFO

Holwell Shuster & Goldberg LLP

750 7" Avenue

New York, NY 10019

Phone — 646-837-5131

Fax - 646-837-5150

mleonardi@hsgllp.com

From: Denise Storms [mailto:DStorms@mahwa hiwp.orsl
Sent: Wednesday, October 25, 2017 5:05 PM

To: Michael A, Leonardi <mleonardi@hsglln.com>
Subject: RE: MPC-518- EXHIBIT B-Fee Schedule {002)
Importance: High




Michael, do you have a cost for copy fees court costs ete,? Please include and emall to me. Also please
initial change on contract and scan and email to me. Thank you, Denise

Denise M. Storms, QPA
Administrative Assistant
Township of Mahwah

475 Corporate Drive
Mahwah, NJ 07430

P: 201-529-5757 ext 264

F: 201-529-0061
dstorms@mahwahtwp.org

This electronic message is intended to be for the use only of the named reclpient, and may contain
information that is confidential or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of thls message is strictly
prohibited, If you have received this message in error or are not the named recipient, please notify us
immediately by contacting the sender at the electronic mail addrass noted above, and delete and
destroy all copies of this message. Thank you.

From: Michael A. Leonardi [mailto:mleonardi@hsglip.com]
Sent: Wednesday, October 25, 2017 4:30 PM

To: Denlse Storms
Subject: MPC-518- EXHIBIT B-Fee Schedule {002)

Denise —'please see attached Exhibit B to the Holwell Shuster & Goldberg contract.
We have a few changes:
James McGuire rate should read: James McGuire & Qther HSG Partners  $400

HS5G Associates should be: " - 5290 —as
indicated and agread to in the contract

Under Reimbursables, please correct spelling of: Deposition

Please send me a revised Exhibit B, as your convenience.

Thank you,

Michael A, Leonard:
Executive Director & CFO
Holwell Shuster & Goidberg LLP




750 7™ Avenue

New York, NY 10019
Phone — 646-837-5131
Fax — 646-837-5150
miegnardi@hsglip.com

Michael A, Leonardi

Executive Diractor & CFO
Holwell Shuster & Goldberg LLP
750 Seventh Avenue, 26th Floor
New York, NY 10019

{646) 837-5131 (office)

{732) 407-1828 {mobile)
www.hsgllp.com

CONFIDENTIALITY WARNING: This emdil miay contain privileged or confidential information and 1s for the
s0l6 use of the intended reciplent(s).-Any unauthorized use or disclosure of this communication is
:prohibited. If you believe that you have received this eman in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete it from your system.






